

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3798/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2024 in CRM No. 70399/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ABDUL RAUF @ MD. ABDUR RAUF @ ABDUR RAUF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66908/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 66907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Mini Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Raman Deep Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
2. List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER