



ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3798/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2024 in CRM No. 70399/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

ABDUL RAUF @ MD. ABDUR RAUF @ ABDUR RAUF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66908/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 66907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mini Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Md.kashif Irshad Khan Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jamba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. This is a petition seeking prayer for anticipatory bail.
2. This Court vide order dated 18th March, 2024 has already granted interim protection to the petitioner.
3. In the counter affidavit, the respondent has not dealt with the reproduction of the Case Dairy which is found at Page B of the SLP Paperbook.
4. In that view of the matter, we are inclined to make the interim order granted on 18th March, 2024 absolute.
5. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.
6. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)